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No supplement to this tariff will be issued

N.T.A,

Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff
Unless specifically authorized by the authority

Additions to, changes in, and eliminations from

This tariff will be loose-leaf form

ANNIE BANANIE’S WILD WEST TOURS LLC

DBA

ANNIE BANANIE LAS VEGAS TOURS

CPCN No. 2083,Sub 3

TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE AS A
COMMON MOTOR CARRIER IN GUIDED SIGHTSEEING AND

EDUCATIONAL TOURS BETWEEN POINTS AND PLACES WITHIN CLARK

Issued by:

COUNTY,NEVADA

MARILYN AND ZION IRIZARRY
1513 WHITE DAISY WAY
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89081

Effective:

ACCEPTED

MAY 29 2018

Nevada Transportation Authoriy
Las vegas, Nevada




ANNIE BANANIE’S WILD WEST TOURS LLC
DBA
ANNIE BANANIE LAS VEGAS TOURS

SIGHTSEEING TOURS TARIFF NO.1

APPLICATION OF CARRIER’S OPERATIVE RIGHTS

TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE AS A
COMMON MOTOR CARRIER IN GUIDED SIGHTSEEING AND
EDUCATIONAL TOURS BETWEEN POINTS AND PLACES WITHIN
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

MARILYN AND ZION IRIZARRY
1513 WHITE DAISY WAY
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89081

ACCEPTED

MAY 29 2018

Nevada Transportation Authority

Las Vegas, Nevada




Original page
ANNIE BANANIE’S WILD WEST TOURS LLC
DBA
ANNIE BANANIE LAS VEGAS TOURS

SIGHTSEEING TOUR TARIFF

CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF

Upon receipt of new or revised pages a check mark must be placed
Opposite the “Correction Number”(shown below} corresponding to number shown
In lower left hand corner of the new or changed page if correction numbers are
Properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order
without omission. However, if the check marks indicate that a new or revised page
has not yet been received, request should be made at once to the issuing carrier for
a copy of the new or revised page.

CORRECTION NUMBERS
1 7 13 19 25
2 8 14 20 26
3 9 15 21 27
4 10 16 22 28
5 11 17 23 29
6 12 18 24 30
EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE
MARKS
DBA...DOING BUSINESS AS N.....NEW
NVNEVADA C..CHANGE, NEITHER
INCREASE NOR REDUCTION
loeee.... .INCREASE
NO...NUMBER R..cn.... REDUCTION

NOS..NUMBERS
N.T.A..NEVADA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

Issued: A ACCEP TED

MARILYN AND ZION IRIZARRY
1513 WHITE DAISY WAY

NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89081 MAY 29 2018

Nevada Transporiation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada
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RULE NO.

ANNIE BANANIE'S WILD WEST TOURS LLC

DPBA

ANNIE BANANIE LAS VEGAS TOURS

SIGHTSEING TOUR TARIFF

RULES_AND REGULATIONS

05

15

20

APPLICATION OF TARIFF:

Rules, Regulations, our rates and rates for minimum
Loads names in the tariff apply to the transportation of
Passengers on buses on sightseeing tours between points and
places in Clark County, Nevada

MINIMUM LOAD REQUIREMENT AND

COMPUTATION OF RATE

Carrier requires a minimum load comparable to 4 adult
fares in order to operate a tour. Carrier will operate
with one passenger, if participant agrees to

Pay the minimum load rate (4 full aduit fares}

Carrier will operate with a single adult and minor if
Passenger agrees to pay the minimum load rate

(4 adult fares)

CHILDREN’S FARES AND COMPUTATIONS

Once the minimum load rate is met {4 full adult fares)
the rate of children under twelve years of age whom
are accompanied by a responsible pa rty over 18 years

as pcrﬂe. rofe. Pése..
ACCEPTANCE OF CHILDREN
Children under 18 years of age must accompanied by
an adult. An adult is classified as an individual 18 years or
older who is responsible for the chiid during the tour.
each child must occupy a seat with a separate seat belt.
Carrier will not accept lap children for transportation,

Issued By:

Effective:

Marilyn and Zion Irizarry
3965 Palm Beach St. #102
Las Vegas, Nevada 89129

ACCEPTED
MAY 29 2018

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las vegas, Nevada
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RULE NO.

ANNIE BANANIE’S WILD WEST TOURS LLC
DBA

ANNIE BANANIE LAS VEGAS TOURS

SIGHTSEEING TOUR TARIFF

RULES AND REGULATIONS

25

35

RIGHTS TO SERVICE

Carrier will not refuse because

of a person’s race, creed, color, sex, or national origin
OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS

Carrier reserves the right to refuse transportation to
Any person who appears to be under the influence of
Intoxicants or drugs, or who is incapable of ta king care
of him/herself or whose conduct is likely to disrupt
the safety or enjoyment of other tour participants
prospective participants.

SEAT BELT REQUIREMENTS

carrier requires ail passengers to wear seat belts
When the vehicle is in motion. Carrier reserves the
Right to refuse service to any person who can not or
will not wear a seat belt. Lap children will not be
transported.

CARRIERS LIABILITY

Carrier will not be liable for lost or stolen goods.

Issued:

Effective:

MARILYN AND ZION IRIZARRY
1513 WHITE DAISY WAY
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89081

ACCEPTED
MAY 29 2018

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las “Yegas, Nevada




Original Page 4

RULES NO.

ANNIE BANANIE’S WILD WEST TOURS LLC

DBA

ANNIE BANANIE'S WILD WEST TOURS

SIGHTSEEING TOUR TARIFE

RULES AND REGULATIDIN{S

45

50

55

CANCELLATION OF TOURS
A. Health and Safety- Carrier reserves the right to
Cancel all or part of the tour due to inclement
weather or other unforeseen circumstances that
might adversely affect the health or safety of either
the participants or the driver.
B. Lack of Participation- Carrier reserves the right
to cancel a tour whenever its minimum foad
requirement is not met.
TOUR MODIFICATIONS
Carrier reserves the right to alter or modify any tour
at any time throughout the tour. If said tour is
cancelled due to inclement weather, unsafe
Conditlons, or any other unforeseen event which
Might adversely affect the health or safety of
either the participants or the drivers, a full refund
Will be issued.
METHODS OF PAYMENTS:
A. At time reservation is made, a mastercard, visa
Qr American express number is needed to guarantee
Tour reservation.
B. Payment due at time of reservation.
Credit card will be charged when used as a
Guarantee of payment .No personai checks accepted

Issued By:

Effective:

Issued by:

MARILYN AND ZION IRIZARRY
1513 WHITE DAISY WAY
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 890

ACCEPTED
MAY 29 2018

Nevada Transporiation Authority
' as Vegas, Nevada
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ANNIE BANANIE'S WILD WEST TOURS LLC
DBA

ANNIE BANANIE LAS VEGAS TOURS
SIGHTSEEING TOUR TARIFF

RULE NO. RULES AND REGULATIONS

METHOD OF PAYMENT (cont.)
C. 24 hour cancellation notice required for full
Refund 20% c cancellation fee.
D. 10 minutes late constitutes a “NO SHOW"
Cancellation and no refund will be given.

&0 GROUP RATES:
A reservation including 10 or more people entitles
the group to a 10% discount per person

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AND SMOKING
The transportation and consumption of alcoholic
Beverages is strictly forbidden at any and all points
Throughout the tour. Smoking is forbidden inside
The vehicles and only permitted at designated areas
Within the state regulated lands.

66 Daily Deal Aggregate, which refers to those
companies that offer web rates to customers certain
days of the week. The advertised rate is applicable only to
customers who purchase tickets through an identified “

daily deal aggregate” company on the day when the “daily
deal;” is advertised,

Issued: Effective:

MARILYN AND ZION IRIZARRY

1513 WHITE DAISY WAY ACCEPTED

NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89081
MAY 29 2018

Neveda Transportation Autherity
Lax Yegas, Nevada
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TOUR:

ANNIE BANANIE’S WILD WEST TOURS LLC

DBA

ANNIE BANANIE LAS VEGAS TOURS

SIGHTSEEING TOUR TARIFF
RATES AND CHARGES
. VALLEY OF FIRE
INCLUDES LUNCH AND ALL PARK FEES $115.00 PER PERSON
. VALLEY OF FIRE/FIRE AND WATER TOUR
INCLUDES LIUNCH AND ALL PARK FEES $165.00 PER PERSON
. RED ROCK CITY HIGHLIGHTS TOUR $79.00 PER PERSON
. RED ROCK DELUXE TOUR
INCLUDES LUNCH AND ALL PARK FEES $115.00 PER PERSON
. RED ROCK/MT CHARLESTON TQUR $125.00 PSR PERSON
. GOLD AND SILVER PAWN SHOP TOUR $70.00 PER PERSON
$60.00 PER CHILD
. VEGAS CAR E.OVERS TOUR $70.00 PER PERSON

$60.00 PER CHILD

. LAS VEGAS MUSEUMS TOUR $110.00 PER PERSON
INCLUDES ENTRANCE FEES AND LUNCH $99.00 PER CHILD
9. FANTASTIC 4 MOJAVE DESERT TQUR $199.00 PER PERSON
Includes Lunch And A}l Park Fees
10. CITY NIGHTS/CITY LIGHTS TOUR $70.00 PER PERSON
11. HOOVER DAM & RED ROCK CANYON TOUR $200.00 PER PERSON
ISSUED BY: EFFECTIVE;

MARILYN AND ZION iRIZARRY
1513 WHITE DAISY WAY
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

ACCEPTED
MAY 29 2018

Nevada Trensportation Authority
Las veyas, Nevada
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ANNIE BANANIE’S WILD WEST TOURS LLC
DBA
ANNIE BANANIE LAS VEGAS TOURS
SIGHTSEEING TOUR TARIFF

RATES AND CHANGES

12 Counts Vegas Car Tour $99.00 Per Person
13 Counts Meet and Greet VIP Dinner Tour $79.00 Per Person

14 Vegas Ultimate Night Adventure Tour $75.00 Per Person

ISSUED BY: EFFECTIVE;

MARILYN AND ZION IRIZARRY ACCEPTED
1513 WHITE DAISY WAY )
NORTH LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 8903 DEC 13 2018

Nevada Transpurtation Anthority
Las Vepas, Nevada
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ANNIE BANANIE’S WILD WEST TOURS LLC
PBA
ANNIE BANANIE LAS VEGAS TOURS
SIGHTSEEING TOUR TARIFF

RATES AND CHARGES

DAILY DEAL AGGREGATE RATES AS OFFERED:
GROUPON SPECIAL CITY NIGHTS / CITY LIGHTS TOUR $40 PER PERSON

GROUPON SPECIAL GOLD AND SILVER PAWN SHOP Tour $60 PER PERSON

VEGAS4LoCALS SPECIAL GOLD AND SILVER PAWN SHOP TOUR $60.00 PER PERSON

VEGAS4LOCALS SPECIAL VEGAS CAR LOVERS TOUR $60.00 PER PERSON
VEGAS..COM SPECIAL VEGAS CAR LoVERS TOUR $60.00 PER PERSON
VEGAS.COM SPECIAL GOLD AND SILVER PAWN SHOP Tour $60.00 PER PERSON
VEGAS.COM SPECIAL LAS VEGAS MusEuMS TOUR $99.00 PER PERSON

ISSUED BY: EFFECTIVE:
MARILYN AND ZION IRIZARRY
1513 WHITE DAISY WAY S
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89081 ACCEPTE D
MAY 29 2018

Nevada Transpuratic. Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada




